506969427 11/10/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7016265

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARLO, INC.	11/03/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MMHMM INC.
Street Address:	548 MARKET ST, PMB 85948
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94104

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17102230

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)898-8602

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 508-898-8603

Email: docketing@westboro-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MUIRHEAD AND SATURNELLI, LLC

Address Line 1: 200 FRIBERG PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 1001

Address Line 4: WESTBOROUGH, MASSACHUSETTS 01581

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MMM-019US, MARLO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONALD W. MUIRHEAD
SIGNATURE:	/Donald W. Muirhead/
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=MMM-MARLO, Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506969427 REEL: 058068 FRAME: 0157

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Marlo, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("ASSIGNOR") is the owner of US Patent Application No. 17/102,230 titled "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ENHANCING MEETINGS" ("APPLICATION"), and has full right to convey its interest both legal and equitable in and to the APPLICATION, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, security interests, or other encumbrances whatsoever; and

Whereas, mmhmm inc., a Delaware corporation ("**ASSIGNEE**") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the APPLICATION;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the APPLICATION and in and to any application filed in the U.S. or any foreign country based thereon, including the right to sue for past infringement and the right to claim priority under the provisions of any U.S. or international convention or treaty, also the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon the APPLICATION and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon the APPLICATION in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on the APPLICATION to the ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set their hand and seal on the date next to their signature.

MARLO, INC.

By:	-DocuSigned by: Ankith Harathi -144BBDDD0185455
	Ankith Harathi
Title:	CE0
Date:	November 3, 2021

PATENT REEL: 058068 FRAME: 0158

RECORDED: 11/10/2021